Financial liabilities at fair value ..... 12,665 791 - - - - 9 13,465
Tax liabilities ..... 3,237 - - - - - - 3,237
Other liabilities ..... 34,084 2,786 1,866 298 808 1,430 845 42,117
Borrowings ..... 132,214 2,815 20,785 21,698 7,346 10,227 - 195,085
Subordinated liabilities ..... - 27,511 2,563 - 4,146 - - 34,220
Equity ..... 130,878 - - - - - - 130,878
Liabilities 31.12.2012 ..... 706,522 64,052 39,308 23,827 22,509 13,249 31,208 900,675

Net on-balance sheet position ..... (32,510) 16,235 1,258 (6) 274 3,388 11,361
Net off-balance sheet position ..... 14,347 (8,624) 3,667 (1,239) 3,321 (3,672) (7,800)

Net position 31.12.2012 ..... (18,163) 7,611 4,925 (1,245) 3,595 (284) 3,561

Arion Bank Consolidated Financial Statements 2013 Amounts are in ISK millions______________________________________________________ 58 _____________________________________________________

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

41. Market risk, continued

Sensitivity analysis on currency risk

Currency -10% +10% -10% +10%

(1,190) 1,190 (761) 761
(630) 630 (493) 493
(124) 124 125 (125)
(802) 802 (360) 360
(150) 150 28 (28)
(266) 266 (356) 356

Equity risk

Sensitivity analysis on equity risk

Equity -10% +10% -10% +10%

(120) 120 (37) 37
(307) 307 (245) 245

(1,094) 1,094 (972) 972

Derivatives

Prepayment risk

Equity risk is the risk that the fair value of equities decreases as the result of changes in the level of equity indices and individual stocks.
The non-trading equity price risk exposure is mainly due to restructuring of the Group's assets i.e. restructuring of troubled companies
which the Group has taken over. For information on assets seized and held for sale and equity exposures, see notes 27 and 21
respectively.

Customers can enter into derivatives contracts with the Bank. The types of derivatives currently offered by the Group are FX swaps and
forwards, interest rate swaps, cross-currency swaps, as well as options and forwards on equities, Treasury notes and bonds with